
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICAITON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicble)

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

FACILITY CODE

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a)By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment
your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPIRATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15C. DATE SIGNED

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

PAGE      OF    PAGES

6. ISSUED BY CODE

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X)

CODE

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable



SPM300-07-R-0004 Subsistence Prime Vendor 
Northern Europe, Southern Europe and Central Asia 

Amendment 0011 

Page 2 of 4 

1. The submission date for revised proposals is extended to January 11th, 2010. 

2. Below is a list of items where the Distribution Category has changed; for all other items, the 
category remains unchanged.   

ZONE 1:   NORTHERN EUROPE   

Line 
Item Stock Number Item Description 

Assigned 
DSCP 

Categories 

3 8915-01-E29-3066 APPLESAUCE, CN, SWT,6/#10 cn 31 

50 8905-01-E19-0310 
BEEF RD, RUMP & SHANK PARTIALLY OFF, HANDLEON, 
FZN, min US Ch Gr, 65 lb avg, N#166B 1 

54 8905-01-E61-3173 

BEEF, FORMED, BKFST STK, BNLS, FZN,US Select Gr, 
160/2 oz ea, from N#135A/MOUNTAIN MEAT 
CO/SLIDERS (SKU:330072-1) 2 

58 8905-01-E59-3004 

BEEFSTK (CKN FRIED STK), BTRD/BRD, RAW, 
FZN,restrct, seasoned, 30/5.3 oz ea, ind fzn/ZARTIC INC 
(SKU:20250) 3 

98 8910-01-E29-1566 BUTTER, WHIPPED, FZN,salted, 400/8 gm co 36 

159 8940-01-E10-1737 
CHILI W/BEANS, SHELF STABLE,min 29% beef, multi-
serve size boil-in-bag (G) 23 

195 8905-01-E59-2318 

COD FLT, RAW, FZN,Alaskan, 8-16 oz ea, shatterpk, 3/15 
lb bx/TRIDENT SEAFOODS CORP/ARCTIC ICE 
(SKU:400103) 19 

231 8940-01-E19-7305 CREAMER, NON-DAIRY, PDR,ind pg, 1000/cs 38 

254 8950-01-E59-8423 
DRESSING, BLUE CHEESE,100/1 oz pg/KRAFT FOODS 
(SKU:66391) 36 

309 8920-01-E19-1286 FRUITCAKE, FRESH,24/1 lb ea DELETED 25 

332 7330-01-E08-0661 
GRIDDLE PAD HOLDER,gray, 4.4 in. x 3.1 in.(112 x 80 
mm) 59 

389 8915-01-E59-1627 
JUICE, ORANGE, FZN,conc, 3/1, 12/32 oz 
co/VITALITY/SUNKIST (SKU:104886) 45 

399 7340-01-E08-0679 KNIFE, STAINLESS STEEL, STEAK,18/10 stainless steel 65 

407 8925-01-E19-1264 MARSHMALLOWS,white, mini, 12/16 oz bg 34 

440 8540-01-E08-1086 
NAPKIN, TABLE, PAPER, DISP STYLE,12.6 x 13" (32 x 33 
cm), 1/7200 ct cs 63 

520 8915-01-E09-1206 PIMENTOS, CN,red, diced, US GRA, 24/28 oz cn 32 

533 8905-01-E29-8019 

PORK HOCKS, SHOULDER, CURED AND SMOKED,fzn, 0.5 
to 1.5 lb (0.227 to 0.681 kg) ea, NAMP 561, wt range A, 
and/or B 10 

588 8905-01-E60-2537 
SALMON BURGER, FZN,40/4 oz ea/TRIDENT SEAFOODS 
CORP (SKU:400204) 19 

589 8950-01-E09-2857 SALT, TABLE, IODIZED,4 lb bg 42 

615 8950-01-E59-1141 

SAUCE, SPAGHETTI, CN,w/tomato bits, #10cn/CONAGRA 
FOODS CULINARY PRODUCTS/ANGELA MIA (SKU:27000 
42201) 35 

621 8950-01-E09-7454 SAUCE, TOMATO, CN, 6/#10cn  (revised description) 35 

634 8905-01-E59-4123 
SAUSAGE, TURKEY, PATTIES, F/C, FZN,1.25 oz ea, 10 lb 
cs/JIMMY DEAN FOODS/CHILD NUTRITION (SKU:15938) 8 

686 7340-01-519-4384 SPOON, PICNIC, PLASTIC6.7 in. lg (170 mm), 2000/case 62 
 



SPM300-07-R-0004 Subsistence Prime Vendor 
Northern Europe, Southern Europe and Central Asia 

Amendment 0011 

Page 3 of 4 

ZONE 2:  SOUTHERN EUROPE    

Line 
Item Stock Number Item Description 

Assigned 
DSCP 

Categories 

30 8920-01-E29-5667 BARLEY, PEARL,white, 1 lb box or plastic bag 26 

43 8915-01-E19-2511 BEANS, LENTILS, DRY,US#1, 1 lb co 26 

47 8915-01-E29-7885 
BEANS, PINTO, DRY,us no. 1 gr, 1 lb poly bag, u.s. std for 
gr 26 

48 8915-01-E19-2769 BEANS, REFRIED, CN,6/#10cn 31 

49 8915-01-E09-7235 BEANS, REFRIED, DEHY,30 oz bg 26 

81 8940-01-E29-9199 
BEEF STEW, CANNED,w/veg, min 25% meat, no. 10 size 
can, cid a-a-20148 22 

230 8955-01-E59-7747 

CAPPUCCINO, INST,Fr van, pdr, 6/2 lb co, for disp/THE 
CITRUS GROUP/MAIN SQUEEZE/MONTE VERDI 
(SKU:MVFV) 44 

383 8940-01-E59-0938 
CREAMED BEEF GRAVY, CN,6/#10cn/NESTLE/CHEF MATE 
(SKU:0502-8) 28 

448 8950-01-E19-4196 DRESSING, ITALIAN, FF,16 oz bt 34 

449 8950-01-E09-3217 DRESSING, ITALIAN, FF,4/1 gl co 35 

450 8950-01-E59-7928 DRESSING, ITALIAN, FF,60/1.5 oz pg/KRAFT (SKU:66753) 36 

451 8950-01-E09-2282 DRESSING, ITALIAN,4/1 gl co 35 

452 8950-01-E59-7819 DRESSING, ITALIAN,60/1.5 oz pg/KRAFT (SKU:67121) 36 

487 8940-01-E19-4435 ENT-I, ENCHILADAS, BEEF, RAW, FZN,w/o sauce, 3 oz ea 24 

529 8920-01-E29-4778 FRUITCAKE, FRESH,rectangular, cid a-a-20146  DELETED 25 

549 8940-01-E09-4748 
GRAVY W/SAUSAGE, RTS, 
CN,6/#10cn/NESTLE/CHEFMATE (SKU:50000-52280) 28 

608 8910-01-E19-9370 ICE MILK MIX, BTR PECAN, CN,pdr, 6/#10 cn 47 

614 8930-01-E29-8024 JAM, SBERRY,12/32 oz co 35 

631 8915-01-E09-4475 JUICE, GRAPE, FZN,conc, 3/1, 32 oz co 45 

632 8915-01-E29-2109 JUICE, GRAPEFRUIT, CN,12/46 fl oz cn 32 

637 8915-01-E61-2235 
JUICE, ORANGE, CHL,conc, 4/1, 5 gl BIB, for post-mix 
disp/RASTELLI FINE FOODS (SKU:MFS-OJ-001-BB5006) 45 

638 8915-01-E09-6429 JUICE, ORANGE, CN,12/46  fl oz cn 32 

639 8915-01-E09-2293 JUICE, ORANGE, FZN,conc, 3/1, 32 oz co 45 

640 8915-01-E29-5484 JUICE, ORANGE, FZN,conc, 3/1, 6/32 oz co 45 

654 7930-01-E08-0855 
LAUNDRY, FABRIC SOFTENER, BOUNCE, SCENTED,single 
sheets, 25 ct/co, 15/case (QCOG) 59 

720 8950-01-E29-7786 OLIVES, BLK,pitted, 24/16 oz co 34 

722 8950-01-E29-1513 OLIVES, GRN, SL,4/1 gl co 35 

723 8950-01-E09-4288 OLIVES, GRN,pitted, 1 gl co 35 

724 8950-01-E09-0298 OLIVES, GRN,pitted, 12/1 qt jr 35 



SPM300-07-R-0004 Subsistence Prime Vendor 
Northern Europe, Southern Europe and Central Asia 

Amendment 0011 

Page 4 of 4 

838 8905-01-E19-5159 
PORK LOIN, BNLS, P/C, FZN, lightly seasoned, 5 to 7 lb 
avg 11 

929 8905-01-E60-2537 
SALMON BURGER, FZN,40/4 oz ea/TRIDENT SEAFOODS 
CORP (SKU:400204) 19 

943 8950-01-E09-6612 
SAUCE MIX, ALFREDO,4/1 lb pg/UNILEVER 
FOODSOLUTIONS (SKU:75809) 35 

944 8950-01-E59-5591 
SAUCE MIX, ALFREDO,w/o MSG, 38 oz co/CUSTOM 
CULINARY/WHISK & SERVE (SKU:1 00 96248 12753 8) 35 

988 8950-01-E39-0240 SAUCE, TARTAR,12/32 oz co 35 

995 8905-01-E59-9716 
SAUSAGE, BKFST LINKS, FZN,turkey, mild, 160/1 oz 
ea/PERDUE FARMS INC. (SKU:50103) 8 

1008 8905-01-E19-9493 
SAUSAGE, TURKEY, LINKS, RAW, FZN,90% lean, 160/1 oz 
ea 7 

1009 8905-01-E19-3408 SAUSAGE, TURKEY, PATTIES, P/C, FZN,120/1.3 oz ea 8 

1046 8910-01-E29-4332 SORBET MIX, SBERRY, CN,pdr, 6/#10 cn 47 

1219 8905-01-E19-7848 TUNA, KIT,pouch pg, light, 4.1 oz lunch kit (QCOG only) 30 
 

 
   ZONE 3:  CENTRAL ASIA   

Line 
Item Stock Number Item Description 

Assigned 
DSCP 

Categories 

39 8905-01-E19-0310 
BEEF RD, RUMP & SHANK PARTIALLY OFF, HANDLEON, 
FZN, min US Ch Gr, 65 lb avg, N#166B 1 

50 8905-01-E59-3004 

BEEFSTK (CKN FRIED STK), BTRD/BRD, RAW, FZN, 
restrct, seasoned, 30/5.3 oz ea, ind fzn/ZARTIC INC 
(SKU:20250) 3 

84 8910-01-E29-1566 BUTTER, WHIPPED, FZN,salted, 400/8 gm co 36 

153 8905-01-E59-2999 
CKN BRST PATTIES, BTRD/BRD, P/C, FZN,rd, seasoned, 5 
oz ea, IQF, 10 lb cs/ZARTIC INC (SKU:69705) 8 

195 8940-01-E19-7305 CREAMER, NON-DAIRY, PDR,ind pg, 1000/cs 38 
232 8915-01-E19-8011 FRUIT COCKTAIL, CN,light syrup pg, US GRA, 36/4 oz co 36 
272 8915-01-E29-3567 JUICE BLD, FRUIT PUNCH, SS,UHT, 24/200 ml ind serv co 46 
384 8915-01-E09-1206 PIMENTOS, CN,red, diced, US GRA, 24/28 oz cn 32 

394 8905-01-E59-6915 
PORK LOIN, BNLS, P/C, FZN,cc, trimmed, seasoned, 2/6 - 
9 lb avg/ZARTIC, INC. (SKU:50102) 11 

397 8905-01-E59-3008 

PORK PATTIES, P/C, FZN,rib shape, w/soy protein, 
w/BBQ sauce, 52/3.1 oz ea/ZARTIC, INC./BAR-Z-QUE 
(SKU:80825CN) 11 

398 8905-01-E60-3677 

PORK SPARERIBS, F/C, FZN,St. Louis style,  2.2 to 3.1 
lb/slab, 10/cs, from N# 559A/SARA LEE FOODS/JIMMY 
DEAN (SKU:13158) 11 

439 8950-01-079-6944 SALT, TABLE, iodized, 0.75 gm pg, 1000/bx, 6/case 39 

444 8950-01-E29-8031  
SAUCE, HORSERADISH, CHL,white, full strength, 
prepared, fine grind, w/o sulfites, 6/32 oz co 35 

554 8905-01-E60-0014 
TURKEY BRST, BNLS, F/C, SL, CHL,smk, 0.67 oz sl, 6/2 lb 
pg/HORMEL FOODS (SKU:38163) 8 

574 8910-01-E09-2417 YOGURT, CHL,low fat, plain or fruit, 5, 6, or 8 oz co 52 
 


	Amendment 0011.pdf
	Amendment 0010 pg1.pdf
	ADP102.tmp
	PERFORMANCE BASED DISTRIBUTION FEES



	Amend #11.pdf

	IDCode: 
	Page: 1
	Pages: 4
	AmendNo: 0011
	EffDate: 12/23/09
	ReqNo: 
	ProjNo: 
	IssCode: 
	IssuedBy: Defense Supply Center Philadelphia (DSCP)
700 Robbins Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19111
POC: Joseph Zulli (215) 737-3629
	AdmCode: 
	AdminBy: 
	ContName: 
	ContStrt: 
	ContCnty: 
	ContSt: 
	ContZIP: 
	Code: 
	FacCode: 
	SolChgYs: Yes
	SolChgNo: Off
	SolAmdNo: SPM300-07-R-0004
	AmendDate: 12/30/08
	ModNo: 
	ModDate: 
	NoCopies: 
	Amended: Off
	OffrExt: Off
	OffrNoEx: Off
	ApprData: 
	ChgeOrd: Off
	ChgeOrder: 
	Modify: Off
	SuppAgre: Off
	SuppAuth: 
	ModOthr: Off
	OthrSpec: 
	NoReq: Off
	Require: Off
	Copies: 
	Descript: Requirements for: Full Food Line Distributor for Prime Vendor Northern Europe, Southern Europe and Central Asia

See page 2 thru 4 for details of this contracting action.  Please note; new initial offers will not be accepted.  Revised offers will be accepted only from firms that submitted their initial offers no later than the closing date of April 16, 2009 for initial offers.

All other terms and conditions of this solicitation remain unchanged.
	SignName: 
	SignTitl: 
	ContDate: 
	CoName: 
	CoTitle: TINA FREDERICO
	CODate: 


